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SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

9404 (con.) 
9404.30 
9404.30.40 

9404.30.80 
9404.90 

9404.90.10 
9404.90.20 

9404.90.80 

9404.90.90 

9405 

9405.10 

9,405.10.40 
A 

9405.10.60 
A 

9405.10.80 

A 

9405.20 

9405.20.40 

9405.20.60 
9405.20.80 

9405.30.00 

9405.40 

9405.40.40 

9405.40.60 
9405.40.80 

Mattress supports, etc. (con.): 
Sleeping bags: 

Containing 20 percent by weight of feathers 
and/or down 	  

Other 	  
Other: 

Pillows, cushions and similar furnishings: 
Of cotton 	  
Other 	  

Other: 
Of cotton, not containing any embroidery, 
lace, braid, edging, trimming, piping 
exceeding 6.35 mm or applique work 	 

Other 	  

Lamps and lighting fittings including searchlights and 
spotlights and parts thereof, not elsewhere specified or 
included; illuminated signs, illuminated nameplates and 
the like, having a permanently fixed light source, and 
parts thereof not elsewhere specified or included: 

Chandeliers and other electric ceiling or wall 
lighting fittings, excluding those of a kind used 
for lighting public open spaces or thoroughfares: 

Of base metal: 
Of brass: 

If certified for use in civil air-
cratt (see additional U.S. note 1, 

chapter 88)  

Other 	  
Other: 

If certified for use in civil air-
craft (see additional U.S. note 1, 

chapter 88)  

Other 	  
Other: 

Of plastics, if certified for use in civil 
aircraft (see additional U.S. note 1, 

chapter 88) 	  

Other . . 	  

Electric table, desk, bedside or floor-standing lamps: 
Of base metal: 

Of brass 	  
Other 	  

Other 	  
Lighting sets of a kind used for Christmas trees 	 
Other electric lamps and lighting fittings: 

Of base metal: 
Of brass 	  
Other 	  

Other 	  

4.7% 

9% 

6% 

6% 

5% 

14.5% 

Free 

4.8% 

Free 

7.6% 

Free 

3.9% 

3.7% 

7.6% 

3.9% 
8% 

4.8% 

7.6% 

3.9% 

D 

D 

D 


