SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
9404 (con.)	Mattress supports, etc. (con.):		1
9404.30	Sleeping bags:		1
9404.30.40	Containing 20 percent by weight of feathers		
	and/or down	4.7%	С
9404.30.80	0ther	9%	с
9404.90	Other:		
9404.90.10	Pillows, cushions and similar furnishings: Of cotton	6%	c
9404.90.10	Of Cotton	6%	c
9404.90.20	Other:	0/6	
9404.90.80	Of cotton, not containing any embroidery,		
	lace, braid, edging, trimming, piping exceeding 6.35 mm or applique work	5%	c
		570	
9404.90.90	Other	14.5%	С
9405	Lamps and lighting fittings including searchlights and		
	spotlights and parts thereof, not elsewhere specified or included; illuminated signs, illuminated nameplates and		1
	the like, having a permanently fixed light source, and		
	parts thereof not elsewhere specified or included:		
9405.10	Chandeliers and other electric ceiling or wall		
	lighting fittings, excluding those of a kind used		
	for lighting public open spaces or thoroughfares: Of base metal:	ļ	
9405.10.40 A	Of brass:		
	If certified for use in civil air-		
	cratt (see additional U.S. note 1,		
	chapter 88)	Free	D
В	Other	4.8%	с
9405.10.60 A	Other:		
	If certified for use in civil air-		1
	craft (see additional U.S. note 1,	T	
	chapter 88)	Free	D
в 9405.10.80 А	0ther	7.6%	С
	Other: Of plastics, if certified for use in civil		
	aircraft (see additional U.S. note 1,		
	chapter 88)	Free	D
В	Other	3.9%	C
9405.20	Electric table, desk, bedside or floor-standing lamps: Of base metal:	1	
9405.20.40	Of brass	3.7%	c
9405.20.60	Other	7.6%	c c
9405.20.80	Other	3.9%	c
9405.30.00	Lighting sets of a kind used for Christmas trees	8%	C C
9405.40	Other electric lamps and lighting fittings:	1	1
	Of base metal:	1. 0.97	
9405.40.40 9405.40.60	Of brass	4.8% 7.6%	
9405.40.80	Other	3.9%	C C
		ł	1